

# APPENDIX A

# WELL PURGING AND SAMPLING RECORDS FEBRUARY 2008 SENTRY EVENT

2/05/2008

TP/DTW

Page 1 of 2

```
GMW 61: 27.17 DTW @ 11.05
        GMW 60 : 27.92
                         DTW @ 11:10
                  30,00 DTW @ 11:15
        MW 13 :
        GMW 47 : 29.75
                         DTW @ 11:19
        CMW 59: 28.36 DTW @ 11:24
                : 26.42 DIN @ 11:28
        GMW 58
        GMW 59: 25.98 DIW @ 11:45 (Product odor)
        MW 19: 29.46 DTW @ 11:37

EXP-1: 52.15 DTW @ 11:41

GMW 50: 29.24 DTW @ 11:55

GMW 51: 29.59 DTW @ 11:50
                    27.79 DTW @ 12:18
        GMW 62:
                                 @ 12:35
        EXP 03 :
                    51.23 DTW
                    29.52 DTW @ 12:03
        GMW 45 :
                    28.25 DIW @ 12:08
        GMW 56
                     30.24 DTW @
         MW 14 :
                                    12:42
                   29.25 DTW @ 12:50 (Piezometer)
        TF 21 :
                   29.49/28.65 @ 13:00 (absorbent sock replaced)
TP/DTW
        TF 20 :
                  25.98/28.18 @ 13:14 (absorbent sock replaced)
         TF 19
                     25.49 DTW@ 13:21 (absorbent sock replaced)
         TF 18
       (> Product odor _ not measurable w/ I.P.
oductodor PZ03
                    29.84 DTW @ 13:35 (absorbent sock replaced)
oductodor GMW 21 :
                          DTW @ 13:48 (absorbent sock replaced)
                    27.79
         GMW 35: 27.98 DTW@ 14.06
         GMW 33 : 26.87 DTW @ 14:10
         MW 16 : 28.88 DTW @ 14.15
         GMW 32 : 25.93 DTW @ 14.21
         GMW 52 : 26.91 DTW @ 14:25
         GMW 53: 26.25 DTW @ 14:28
```

```
TF19: 27.15 DTW @ 14:32
                              (Piezometer)
MW29: 29.91 DTW
                      14:36
TF 16
     : 27.94 DTW @ 14:40
                              (Piezometer)
TF15
      : 26.42 DTW@ 14:44
                              ( Piezometer)
               DTW @ 14:47
TF 14
      : 26.95
                              (Piezometer)
         29.32 DTW@ 14:52
TF 13
                              (Piezometer)
         28.67 JW @ 14:55
GMW 19 :
         27.61 DTW@ 14:58
GMW 09
           27.15 DIW@ 15:05
 TF 11
                               (Piezometer)
         26.25 DTW @ 15:07
GMW17
 TF 09: 26.88 DTW @ 15:11
                                (Piezometer)
           26.69 DTW@ 15:16
 TF 08
                                (Piezometer)
                                (Piezometer)
 TF 10
      : 25.11
                  DTW@ 15:22
 PZ 04
         27.42
                  DTW @ 15.26
                                (Piezometer)
                  DTW @ 15:30
 TF 25
        29.71
GMW 06
        29.32
                  DTW @ 15:35
        : 27.78 DIN @ 15:39
GMW 15
        : 28.93 DIW@ 15:44
C-MW 05
          28.68 DTW @_ 15:49
GMW16
MW23 Mid:
           31.91 DTW Q. 15:52
           28.62 DTW@ 16:00
GWOB
      : 30.90 DTW@ 16:04
MW 10
                                 (Piezometer)
TF 26
                   DTW @ 16:10
          28.11
GMW 18
         : 26. 93
                   DTW
                       (w) 16:17
                                  (Piezometer)
 TF 22
                   DTW @ 16:25
      ; 26.89
 TF23
        : 26.75
                   DTW @ 16:30
MW 22 Mid:
           32.51
                          16:42
                   DTW W
```

	;								
PARS	<u>SONS</u>	•							
100 W	. Walnut S	St.							
Pasade	ena, Ca. 9	1124							
			1000	u nuna:					
<b>.</b>	k. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			LL PURG		in CAN	.1 / 1		
	: Name: D					ID: GML			
	: Number:		)2000		Loca	tion: Norwa	IIK, CA.	0.7	
Detec	red by:	100.1.		-	Sam	ple Collecte ple No.: 🌋	ed by:	<u> </u>	100
Date	02/06	מען			Sanı	pie 140 39	Criw	6   - U2	200
Equip	nent								
		Equipme	nt: Vacuum T	ruck					
			o.: Horiba U-		osable Ba	iler			
- ap.,	9 - 4~	.,	3., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Purgin	g Informa	ation							
			circle one						
2	3	1/4	4.5	5	6	8	12		other
0.16	0.38	0.66	6 / 0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	3	other
Gallons	s/linear foo	ot 📞							
		01 19	1 20 02		ic or	<b>.</b>			
TD: _ <u>ל</u>	<u>U</u> - DT	W: <u>Z'/, I'</u>	1 = 22.83	x <u>Gallons</u>					Calculated
			Water	linear ft		-	es	ŀ	ourge
Actual	nurao (ao	la).	SO Column		volum	e			
Note D	purge (gal urged:	13). 0210/1		Start (2400	bri. AA.	UA End	(2400 k	orly De	1 17
	angeu ampled: _		ng .	Time (2400			(24001	ii ). <u>U-</u>	1.66
Date 0	ampioa	VHV 1		11110 (2 100	' ' ' ' ' ' ' <del>' ' '   '</del>	<u> </u>			
Time	Volume	Temp.	Electrical	Dissolve	Color	Turbidity	Odor	рН	Remarks
(2400	Purged	(deg.	Conductivity	Oxygen	(Clarity)	(NTU)		•	
hr)	(gals.)	(C)or F)	(uS/cm or	(mg/L)				and the West	
10 40	***************************************	lic it	mS/cm)	4.49	clear	7	1	0 22	
) <u>8.49</u> 08:58	10	15.4 10 n	2.10	3 10	clear	2	no	7,23	
91.03	20	18.8 18.8	2.30	3.19	clear	0	no	7.60 7.66	
99.09	30	19.2	2.29	2.78	clear	0	ho	7.67	
9:15	40	19.4	2,24	3.94	clear	O	no	7.73	
9.22	50	20.1	2,22	4 15	clear	Ď	ho	7.72	<del></del>
/1.55			<u> </u>		CKEOU			1, 1 ==	
	-m/						<u> </u>		
		-		1				-	
					1			1	
					······································	d <del></del>			
Comm	ents:								
									,

	WATER TO THE TOTAL THE TOT		
		0.50	
Completed By:(print name)	D. TRAN	Signature: HWW	

P	Α	R	S	O	N	S

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

Project Measu Date:	g Method/	743447-0 $0$ $1$ $6$ $0$ $8$ Equipment nent/IDNo	walk		Well Loca Samı Samı	ID:H tion: Norwa ble Collecte ble No.: ler	ilk, CA.		<u> </u>
			sircle one						
2	3	1 4	4.5	5	6	8	12		other
0.16	0.38	0.66	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	;	other
	s/linear fo				, ,,,		L	·········	<u> </u>
Actual Date P	O - DT purge (ga urged: ampled: _	ls): 0206	2=22.08 > Water Column 50 9 50 9 50 9 50 9 50 9 50 9 50 9 50	linear ft	1 casin volume hr): 09 ; l	g volum e 43 End	es	F	Purge
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Cor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
29.43	1	181	1.87	4.26	clear	5	ha	7.80	
09.52	10	19.6	1.82	3.54	clear	0	ino	7.79	
0:01	и	20.3	1.84	3.24	clear	0	ho	7.81	
0:1}	30	20.B	1.86	3.53	clear	D	no	7.82	
10:21	ŲΟ	21.0	1.88	3.84	clear	0	no	7.86	
D:31	50	21.1	1,84	4.19	clear	D	ho	7.87	
Commo	ents:								
Comple (print nar	eted By: _	D.	TRAN	Signa	ature:	M	W		

			WE	LL PURGI	NG LOG				
Project Measu	Name: [ Number: red by: 02]	743447-( D.T.	walk 02000	-	Well Loca Sam	ID: GMU tion: Norwa ple Collecte ple No.: G	alk, CA. ∍d by:	D.T.	3
Equipo Purging Sampli	g Method/	Equipme	nt: Vacuum Ti o.: Horiba U-1	ruck 10 and Disp	osable Bai	iler			
Casing		(inches)	: circle one						
2	3	4	) 4.5	5	6	8	12		other
0.16	0.38	√ 0.60	6 0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	3	other
Gallon	s/linear fo	ot $\smile$							
Actual Date P	purge (ga urged:	ls): { 02060	5 = 22,75 Water Column 0 8	linear ft Start (2400	1 casin volumo hr): <u>10:</u> 9	g volum e <u>28</u> End	ies		ourge
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Oor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
10.58	1	20.8	1.62	3.49	clear	Ÿ	no	7.47	
1).04	10	21.2	1.72	3.06	clear	ù	ho	17.50	
11:13	30	21.4	1.52	3.43	clear	Ö	ho	7.69	
11.20	40	20.9	1,47	3,39	clear	0	no	$\eta,\eta$	
11.28	50	20.9	1.42	4.02	clear	0	ho	7.72	
11:34	60	21.4	1.38	3.33	clear	0	no	7.68	
		ļ							
				-					
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
				10° 11° 110 00° 00° 1 0° 10° 10° 10° 10°					
Comm	ents:								
*									
					·····			***************************************	
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
								~~~~	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************						
						7 ~	7 4	1	
Comple (print na	eted By: _ me)	D.	TRAN	Sign:	ature:	_///	MM	<u>_</u>	***************************************

# **PARSONS**

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

Project Measu Date:	g Method/	743447-(	walk 02000		Well Loca Sam Sam	ID: GMb tion: Norwa ple Collecte ple No.: G	alk, CA. ed by:		
Casing 2 0.16	ng Informa J Diameter 3 0.38 s/linear fo	(inches): 4 0.66	6 0.83	5 1.02	6 1.5	8 2.6	12 5.8		other other
Actual Date P	purge (ga 'urged:	ls): 02 D6 0	Column 55	linear ft	1 casin volum hr): _ []:	g volum e {{ End	es	ſ	Purge
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Cor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	pH	Remarks
11.96 11.51 11.55 11.59	10 20 30	21.3 21.1 21.0	1.65 1.86 1.91 1.95	3.47 3.60 3.82	clear clear	0 0	ho ho ho	7.69 7.71 7.72 7.73	
(2:03 12:09	40 55	20.9	1.99 1.98	3.91	clear	0	no no	7,72 7,14	
Comm	ents:								
Comple (print na	eted By: _	D	TRAN	Sign	ature:	M	Wh		

			WE	LL PURGI	NG LOG				
Project Measu			walk	-	Well Loca Sam	ID: <u>CM</u> I tion: Norwa ple Collecte ple No.: <u>C</u>	ılk, CA. ed by:	D.T . 020	
	g Method/		nt: Vacuum Tr o.: Horiba U-1		osable Bai	ler			
	g Inform Diameter		circle one	5	6	8	12		other
0.16	0.38 s/linear fo	0.66	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8		other
Actual Date P	purge (ga urged:		2 = <u>28.58</u>	Gallons linear ft Start (2400 Time (2400	1 casin volume hr): [2:	g volum $varphi$ g End	es	, E	Calculated Purge 2:52
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Oor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
12.20		20,5	1.30	3.36	ilwdy	£8	no	7.73	
2.32	10 20	20.5 20.9	1,55	3.49	clear	3	no	7,76	
12:40	30	21.2	1.63	3.26 3.29 3.29	clear	<u> </u>	no	7.74	
12:44	40	21.4	1.63	3.29	clear	0	no	7.76	
12:41	<u> 50</u>	20.8	1.65	3.48	clear	D	по	7,76	
12.52	60	20.8	1.64	3,54	clear	0	no	7.95	
Comme	ents:								
Comple (print nar	eted By: _	D.	TRAN	Sign	ature:	MA	nN		

Project Measu Date:	g Method/ ng Equipr <b>g Inform</b> a	743447-( DE DE T DE DE DE T DE DE DE T DE DE D	walk )2000		Well Local Samp Samp	ID: <u>GM(</u> tion: Norwa ble Collecte ble No.: <u>G</u>	ilk, CA. ed by:	D.T. 1-021	<u>08</u>
2	3	14	4.5	5	6	8	12		other
0.16	0.38	0.66		1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8		other
	s/linear fo		10.00				0.0		04707
Actual Date P	- DT purge (ga urged: ampled: _	ls): 02/06		dinear ft  Start (2400 Time (2400	1 casin volume hr): <u>(<b>Y</b>: I</u>	g volum e 13 End	es	F	Calculated Purge
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Oor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or (mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
14.13	i	21.5	• 131	2.69	Cloudy	24	0	7,44	
14:17	io	20, 3	.620	2.71	ilouds	2 <sub>1</sub>	no	7.69	
4.22	20	20.6	.532	2,70	clear		<del> </del>		
4.26	30		1776		clear	14	ho	7.65	
		20.1	. 518	2.74	CREWY	10	no	7.56	
14:30	40	20.6	. 554 . 586		cfear	<u>         8                           </u>	no	7.54	
14.35	<u>50</u>	20.4	100	3.56	clear	<u> </u>	ho	7.51	
14.40	60	20,4	.602	3.31	clear	5	no	7.54	
							- 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11		
Commo	ents: ligWr	produ	ed oder						
Comple (print nar	eted By: _	D.	TRAN	Sign	ature:	W.	Ma		

Project Measu Date:	g Method/ ng Equipr g Informa Diameter	743447-0 D 1. 106 08 Equipment/IDNo	walk	0 and Disp	Well Loca Sam Sam	ID: <u>MW</u> tion: Norwa ple Collecte ole No.: <u>M</u> ler	ik, CA. ed by:	D.Т. 0208	3
2	3	$\frac{4}{2}$	4.5	5	6	8	12		other
0.16 Gallons	0.38 s/linear fo	ot 0.66	6/ 0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	·	other
Actual Date P	O - DT purge (ga urged: ampled: _	ls): 02 05 0	M = 19.96 > Water Column 40		1 casin volume	g volum e	es	F	Calculated Purge
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. (or F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or (mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	pH	Remarks
14.54	1	21.6	1.79	2.38	clear	D	no	7.01	
14.58 16.00	10	21,4	1.79	3.34 3.29	chear	0	no	17.55 1.54	
15.02 15:06	20 30	21.9	1.83 1.83	3 39	clear	0	no	7.58	
15:10	40	21.4	1.83	341	clear	0	ino	7.56	
Comme	ents:								
Comple (print nar	eted By: _	D. 1	TRAN	Sign:	ature:	M	m		

Project Measu Date:	Name: E Number: red by: 02 02 <b>nent</b> g Method/ ng Equipr	743447-( D.T. 6 08 Equipmen	)2000 	cuum Ti	-  ruck			Well Loca Sam Sam	tion ple ( ple I	CM U : Norwa Collecte No.: C	lk, C	À.	D.T. _020	<u> </u>
	g Informa Diameter		oircle	one										
2	3	4		4.5		5		6		8		12		other
0.16	0.38	0.66	3/	0.83	***************************************	1.02		1.5		2.6		5.8		other
Gallons	s/linear fo	ot 🔾										_		
Actual Date P	O - DT purge (ga urged: _ ampled: _	ls): 02 <b>.</b> 06	25 08	Vater olumn	l Star	Gallons inear ft t (2400 e (2400	 hr):	1 casin volume	g e 3 <i>1</i>	volum	es		F	Calculated Purge S⊹S€
Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. (der F)	Electr Cond (u <u>S/cr</u> (mS/cr	uctivity m or	0	issolve xygen ng/L)	(0	olor Clarity)		rbidity TU)	Od	or	рН	Remarks
15.39	i	20.6	2.			3,58	d	pudy		5	in	O	7.13	
15:42	5	19.9	2,	32		15		ada		27	n	U	7.16	
15:47	ίO	19.8		33		2.89		ouds		61	h	D	1.14	
5.50	15	19.8	2	28		3 09		ords		19	in		1.13	
15:53 15:56	w	19.5		25				ear		2	he		7.74	
15.56	25	19.4		.24		3.82		ear		l	n		7.14	
		1		. — ,			<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<b>,</b>			7.74	
		<u> </u>			1									<del></del>
					<del>                                     </del>									ALALY COMPANY OF THE COMPANY
		<u> </u>			1		-				L			
		<del> </del>		<del></del>										
							-		L					
			L						L		L		I	~~~~
Comm	ents:	***************************************						<del></del>						
	<u> </u>												~ <del>_</del> ~_	
						····								
	AIIIV.2000.II1.0000.III170000.III170000.		***************************************									***************************************		
				***************************************	***- <b>-</b>									***************************************
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							٠				<u></u>	
			•							ΛΓ	<u> </u>	 ว	t - t	
Comple (print nar	eted By: _ me)	<u>D</u> .	TMA	N	······································	Sign:	atu	re:		1/1	/1/0	h <u></u>		

			WE	LL PURG			_			
-		DFSP Nor		Well ID: EXP-03 Location: Norwalk, CA.						
	red by: _,_	743447-( D.T.	J2000					DT		
Date:	62/1			-	Sam	ple Collecte ple No.: <u>E</u>	x P 03	. 07.0	B	
				and the same of th						
Equipr										
			nt: Vacuum Ti			U				
Sampii	ng Equipi	nent/ibive	o.: Horiba U-	io and Disp	osable Bal	lier				
Purgin	g Inform	ation								
Casing			reircle one							
2	3	(4	) 4.5	5	6	8	12		other	
0.16	0.38	0.60	6/ 0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	<u> </u>	other	
Gallons	s/linear fo	ot 🗸								
TD: 15	דם - 0	w. 512	3 = 98.77	x Gallons	= 15.7	x Casin	a = i0	16 0	Calculated	
1	<u> </u>		Water	linear ft	1 casin				ourge	
			Column		volum			,		
	purge (ga		200		_ 1					
		05/00/0	) <u>B</u>	Start (2400			(2400 h	ır): <u>(f</u>	1:16	
Date S	ampled: _	02/07/0	08	Time (2400	hr): 13:0	<i>X</i> 0				
Time	Volume	Temp.	Electrical	Dissolve	Color	Turbidity	Odor	рН	Remarks	
(2400	Purged	(deg.	Conductivity	Oxygen	(Clarity)	(NTU)		P.,		
hr)	(gals.)	(C)or F)	(uS/cm or	(mg/L)						
16:25		18.1	(mS/cm)	4.04	clear	0	ho	192		
6,28	20	19.2	: 144	4.00	clear	Ö	no	1.16		
6.30	40	9.2	3 728	5.76	clear	Ŏ	no	1.14		
6.36	60	19.2	. 731	5.25	chear	Ö	no	7.72	•	
6.40	80	19.4	. 734	5.29	cleur	0	no	7,69		
6.45	100	9.1	. 136	5.06	clear	Q	no	17.71		
16:48	120	19.2	. 736	5.32	cleur	0	no	7.68		
659	140	18:0	. 131	5,78	clyar	0	no	7.69		
19:03	160	18.6	. 930 939	4.74	clear	<u> </u>	ho	7.68		
17:16	200	18.6	. 934	4.59	clear	0	no	7.68 7.68		
11110	000	10.0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.70	clew.	<u> </u>	100	7.00		
1		**	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	J		لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
Comme	ents:									
			<del> </del>							
				<del></del>					*****	
···	··-					······································				
					Property of the second					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	<u></u>		
_		``	-101			Q/7.	1-1			
	eted By: _	<u></u>	TRAN	Sign	ature:	1/0/4	SW			
(print nar	11년)				· ·					

THE REPORT OF THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY AND	BORATORIES, INC.

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

02/08/2008

Date

21 20 12 バイン 7440 LINCOLN WAY GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841-1427 TEL: (714) 895-5494 • FAX: (714) 894-7501

芦	GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841-1427 TEL: (714) 895-5494 • FAX: (714) 894-7501	-1427 894-7501	GID.	h 0278 年		Z M V	DMYZQC	_			Page			50	7
LABO	LABORATORY CLIENT: PAPLSONS		1 1			S.E.	CLIENT PROJECT NAME / NUMBER	T NAME	/ NUMB	ER 0	unninu	ur	P.O. NO.:		
ADDA	ADDRESS: 100 W. WALNUT	UT ST.				PROJE	PROJECT CONTACT:	ACT:	000			7 1	LAB USE ONLY	ONLY	
5	GINTPASADENA		0115	7	d 2	ignes.	CAMPI EDICINA	7	イナスで	1300	140000	L G	2) S	3	ا ا ا ا
型2	32	FMARY, LUCAS @ PARSONS, COM	@ PARSI	102. SUC	5	Ċ	THAN THAN	<b>3</b>					TEMP=	COOLER RECEIP!	9
	IURNAROUND TIME:	☐ 48 HR ☐ 72 HR	☐ 5 DAYS	☐ 10 DAYS	λS	*		E.	REQUESTED	EST	•	NAI	ANALYSES		
	MENTS (ADDITIONAL CO PORTING FORMS	STS MAY APPLY)													
SPEC			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O									1+11	(		
· . ·					٠	43	or (80808)	(80928)				. (85\0C) ירצ (10108)	) or (TO-15 (M		
							) <del>3</del> 81								
S Z	SAMPLE ID	FIELD POINT NAME	SAMPLING	ING	NO. OF	(9) Ho		AYGEN SS (82	132 ENC	4OCs (8	908) s8C		OT) &OC	<del></del>	
- S	CMW61-0208		02007 C	A OS WG			8			1					
7	<del></del>		orlon b	09.32 WG	7	X		X	-						
n	GMW49-0208		0400	og yaq wc	0 1	X X		×							
٦	GMW59-020B		1000	10:30 WC	2	N N		×							
5	GMW 58-0208		160/20	10:52 WG	2	X		×	<u>.</u>						
ݡ	6MW59,0208		1 60/20	11:10 MG	0	X		×			<u> </u>				
7	MW14-0208			(2,35 WG	<u>_</u>	X		X							
∞	EXP3-0208		10200	(3:00 WC	6	X		X							
4	GMW62-0208		02/09	13.48 WG	C . Y	X		X							
2	THIP KANK			MQ	2			×							
Relii	Relinquished by Signature			Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	d by: (Signatur	e/Affiliatic	() () F!					Date:	Date: 02 - 09 - 04	<del> -</del>	0.5
Reli	Relinquished by (Signature)	**************************************		Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	y: (Signatur	e/Affiliatic						Date:	1	+-	
Relir	Relinquished by: (Signature)			Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	y. (Signatu	re/Affiliation	(uc					Date:		F	Time:
	The state of the s	V 1	3 - 30											- 6	

DISTRIBUTION: White with final report, Green and Yellow to Client.

Please note that nages 1 and 2 of 2 of our T/Cs are crinted on the reverse side of the Green and Yellow copies respectively.

Q&Q Gaphic 714-898-9702

05/10/06 Revision

2076-898-Þ17 Siriqeið D&D CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD ပ္ပ 11:05 N Time: lime: Time: COOLER RECEIPT 8002 | 80 | 50 LAB USE ONLY ö 08 P.O. NO.: TEMP = REQUESTED ANALYSES (ME-OT) (D)H9T 02-09-VOCs (TO-14A) or (TO-15) Date: Date: PMAs (8310) or (8270C) COELT LOG CODE CLIENT PROJECT NAME INUMBER: CAC, T22 METALS (6010B) / 747, Page Date\_ PCBs (8082) (A1808) T239 なをら SVOCs (8270C) 2032 ENCORE PREP DFSP NORWAYA SAMPLER(S): (PRINT)

D. TAGN AOC? (8500B) PROJECT CONTACT: OXYGENATES (8260B) 10 (80628) BETM \ X3T8 7557 4 56272 PM 3797 Received by: (Signature/Affiliation) Received by: (Signature/Affiliation) Received by: (Signature/Affiliation) 10 (G) H9T dJ (a) HqT NO. OF CONT MARY. LUGAS (B PARSONS, COM ☐ 10 DAYS MATRIX 5 0h/21 TIME SAMPLING ☐ 5 DAYS 00/20 DATE ☐ 72 FR FIELD POINT NAME (FOR COELT EDF) STATE STATE COELT EDF SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS (ADDITIONAL COSTS MAY APPLY) してことにはいっと しょうしし しょうしょくしょし TEL: (714) 895-5494 • FAX: (714) 894-7501 WALD OF GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841-1427 ☐ 48 HR PARSONS LABORATORIES, INC. 7440 LINCOLN WAY MW1407P-020B ☐ RWQCB REPORTING FORMS ☐ 24 HR Relinquished by: (Signature) Relinquished by<del>s (Signature)</del> Relinquished by: (Signature (1) 6032 SAMPLE 1D 100 W. P MSGOEN A SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: LABORATORY CLIENT: SAME DAY ADDRESS: S ES S

DISTRIBUTION: White with final report, Green and Yellow to Client.

Diagram onto that names 1 and 2 of 2 of our TICs are printed on the reverse side of the Green and Yellow copies respectively.

05/10/06 Revision

		·	



SECOR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED .11085.Knott.Avenue, Suite B Cypress.ccalifornia 90630 714.379.3366 TEL 714.379.3375 FAX

February 29, 2008

Ms. Shiow-Whei Chou Geomatrix 510 Superior Avenue Suite 200 Newport Beach, California 92663

Re: Data Transmittal

First Quarter 2008 Groundwater Sampling Event

KMEP Norwalk Facility 15306 Norwalk Boulevard Norwalk, California

Dear Ms. Chou:

Please find attached copies of the field data sheets including the KMEP Hydrological and Well-Head Evaluation Form and groundwater sample field data sheets related to the First Quarter 2008 groundwater sampling event performed by SECOR International Incorporated at the referenced site. All samples were stored in a refrigerator set at 4°C before being shipped to the laboratory.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience at (714) 379-3366 or email at awagner@secor.com.

Sincerely,

**SECOR International Incorporated** 

Angie Wagner Project Geologist

Cc: Steve Osborn

# 2008 47d Quarter 2007

# KMEP HYDROLOGICAL AND WELL-HEAD EVALUATION FORM

DAY OF WEEK: Tuss day	, , , , ,	× .		ET) COMMENTS				No bol &		well bux cover not opened is sithing	on grown the war			***************************************	~ 2" of winter in well not	10 60/4	10 5016			1. 2 14 dis assentited; only 1/2 plus	with to cap with	REVIEWED BY:		
	War we w		O DEPTH TO	WATER WATER DEPIH LT. (FEET) (FEET) (	5.63					_			27.75	1 .			74.84		26.79	0 30.22	29.50		LPH - Liquid Phase Hydrocarbons	
ZCI+	FIELD TECH:		TOTA	GASKET CAP LOCK (FEET)			2	2 2 2	-	2	N/A S N 60.05	N/A 7 N 50.05	7 2 0		NR E 7 47.0	NR E Y 45,20	6, E Y 49.83	NR F Y 47.38	N/A S N 51.87	B S N 46.80		'	E - Expanding Cap S - Slip Cap T - Threaded Cap	
	14IN.81204.01	Norwalk Ferring		CON- LID CRETE GA		S X	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	メーシ	< 	>	***	5	> 5	>		3	<b>\</b>	-		2 2 8	NR - Needs Replacement or Repair R - Item Replaced or Repaired NM - Not Measured	
## Quarier zoor	No:	ACILITY: NORWA			R TIME WELL ID	EXP-1 6	EXP-2 \ G	1/2 EXP-3 / (5)	9 EXP-5 G	GMW-1 67		OC THE STATE OF TH		5 GMW-0-1 G	GMW-0-2 6	Z 0 3 W ( 0 3 )	GIWW-C-14		O WWY	_	70 MW-SF-4	7 MW-SF-1. 6	s: G-Good P-Poor N-None	

# |ST 2008 | Third Quarter 2007

# KMEP HYDROLOGICAL AND WELL- HEAD EVALUATION FORM

DAY OF WEEK: Tusday	) COMMENTS				No botto botto lift mode will both		discontinue of the second seco					The state of the s	The second secon	- transferred -			REVIEWED BY:	
DA	PRV. QTRS LPH (FEET)																RE\	
1867	LPH (feet)																	
Norwalk, CA Angie Wayover.	LPH DEPTH (FEET)					L. C.		,			 ш-холинт							arbons
g l	SECOND DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)																110000000000000000000000000000000000000	hase Hydroc
15306 Norwalk Blvd. Norwalk, CA Pablo Contes, Angue W	FIRST DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)	27.21	27.69	8.87	24.68	25.16												LPH - Liquid Phase Hydrocarbons
	TOTAL DEPTH (FEET)	49.85	51.69	61.50	39.39	37.90											Cap	
LOCATION: FIELD TECH:	LOCK	>	<b>&gt;</b>	>	>	>				-							D	T - Threaded Cap
— — 1	CAP	w	ш	W	ш	W			-								E - Expanding S - Slip Cap	T - Thr
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	GASKET	NR	XR.	N N	E	Q	***************************************			Water Williams				1007		West of the second	ipaír	
nal	LID SECURE	入	>	>	N	ナ		- Language	,		**************************************	and the state of t					NR - Needs Replacement or Repair R - Item Replaced or Repaired	D
14IN.81204.01 Norwalk Terminal	CON- CRETE SEAL	J	J	T.	2	\$					 						ds Repla Replaced	NM - Not Measured
14IN.8 Norwal	SUR- FACE SEAL	B	2	T	\$	P											NR - Nee R - Item	NM - Not
	WELL ID	WCW-3	WCW-7	WCW-13	PZ-5	PZ-10												
PROJECT No: FACILITY:	IME														•		 G - Good P - Poor	N - None
PROJECT FACILITY:	DTW ORDER TIME	N	4	~	2	2			·								Notes:	

SECOR

# KMEP, L.F. GROUNDWATER MONITORING L. JGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

KMEP - NORWALK

2/19/08 DATE:\_\_

OWNER/CONTACT:

STEVE OSBORN - KHEP

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below) 4<sup>th</sup>

PERSONNEL:

Angie Wagner / Publo Costez

Qtr: (1st) 2<sup>nd</sup>  $3^{rd}$ 

Well Nu	mber		GMU	1-0-	16	Well Nu	mber		GM	W-31	la la	Well Nu			MW	-8	
Well Dia	ameter			4		Well Dia	ameter			£		Well Dia			Ч.		···
Well Co	ndition					Well Co	ndition					Well Co					
Depth t	o NAPH	· · · · · ·		······································		Depth t	o NAPI	4			1	Depth to					
Depth t	o Water		24	. 69		Depth t	o Wate	r	2:	5.50	Į.	Depth to			26	.79	
NAPH T	hicknes	ss				NAPH T	hickne	ss			1	NAPH T					
Total W	ell Dep	th	47	.38		Total W	ell Dep	th	L.(	9.85		Total W	ell Dep	th	51.2	57	
Gals Pe	r Foot					Gals Pe	r Foot					Gals Pe	Foot				
Well Ca	sing Vo	1.	45 (.	3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	ol.	49	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	가 기	50	(3)	
Gallons	Purged		47			Gallons	Purged		50			Galions			<u>50</u>		
Water (	Conditio	n				Water (	Conditio	าก				Water 0					
Recove	ry Rate			<del></del>		Recove	ry Rate					Recove	ry Rate				
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	РH	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Egy	рH	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рH	Turb.
1213	STAR					13/1	Stan					1344	Sta				
1224	10	20.0	1688	8.31	sl-olad	314	10	20,7	2,14	8.13	Siction	91352	W	21.9	18 Adju	8.25	<del></del>
1234	20	20.6		8.20			20	21.1	2,25	8.16	مهوهان	1358	24	2107	1,94	8.17	
1242	30	20.5		8.18	į	1325	30	21,0	2.38	8.15	dear	1405	30	21,5		T	1
1253	40	206		8.22	V	1332	40	20.8	2.48.	8,13	clear	1413	40	21.5		8.20	dea
1257	47	ENI				1336	Enc	į				fer C	50	Eu	2 <u>L</u>		ļ
										<u> </u>						<u> </u>	
																RGE REC	
SAN	APLE REC	CORD	PUI	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	APLE REC	CORD	PUI	RGE REC			IPLE RE		PU		
ID				PUMP		ID	GAI	W-36		PUMP		ID	MN		ļ.,	PUMP	
TIME				BAILE	R	TIME	1300	2/20	108	BAILE		TIME			120/08	GRAP	
	BTEX	8020		GRAP			BTEX	8020		GRAP		<u> </u>	1-1-	8020	ļ	HC OI	
	MTBE	8020		HC O	OOR		MTBE	8020		HC O		<u> </u>		8020	<u> </u>		SHEEN
	TVPH (	8015-M		NAPH	SHEEN		TVPH I	B015-M			SHEEN			8015-M	ļ		LAYE
	TEPH 8	1015-M		NAPH	LAYER		TEPH 8	3015-M			LAYER	ļ ·	1	8015-M	14/	UNTENA	
	TRPH	418.1	MA	INTENA	NCE		TRPH	418.1	MA	INTENA				418.1	- NIA	NEW	
	D.O. (	mg/L)		NEW			D.O. (	mg/L)		NEW			μ.υ.	(mg/L)	<del> </del>		LOCK
				NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK	-			-	13277	
							<u> </u>			<u> </u>	·····	<u> </u>	<del> </del>		1	1/4 -	730.601
			1	VACT	Ruck	<del>-</del>	<del></del>	TRUCK	_			ļ	l .		1 1	VAC	TRUCK
Comm						Comm					12	Comm		7		າ ເປັນ ໃ	
80%	To Rec	charg	= ے	29	.23	80%	Rec	hary	<u> </u>	30.	51	180%	o Kec	herse rupu	<u>- = :</u>	31.51	/
	./ 6		)	= 24	4.7	TYDA	10	SAMP	9/5 -	15	67	I DIDA	) ሮડ/	timpu	7 7	20.5	6

EC = u/s	the analysis of	
ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha Analytical	<u> </u>
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHOD: FELEX	Appendix App
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: _A	ngic Wagner PAGE !	OF <u>}</u>

# WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

KMEP Norwalk

DATE: 2/19/08

OWNER/CONTACT: PERSONNEL:

Steve Osborn - KMEP Pablo Cortez

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)  $3^{td}$ 

 $2^{nd}$ 4<sup>th</sup> Otr: (1<sup>st</sup>)

Well Diam Well Cond Depth to Depth to NAPH Th	dition		Galtu 4														
Depth to			- 16			Well Dia	meter					Well Dia				<del> </del>	
Depth to	NIA DI					Well Co	ndition		<u></u>	·		Well Cor					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NAPH		***************************************			Depth to	NAPH	i				Depth to					
JAPH Th	Water		25.	al		Depth to	Water				1	Depth to					
•• •• • • • •	icknes	s				NAPH T	hicknes	ss				NAPH T					
Total We	II Dept	h	50.0	<u>, S</u>	I	Total W	ell Dep	th			1	Total W		th	****		
Gals Per	Foot			hand.		Gals Per	Foot					Gals Per					
Well Casi	ing Vo	l,	48	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	st.				Well Ca				,	<del> </del>
Gallons P	Purged		48			Gallons	Purged					Gallons				····	
Water Co			4, 0			Water (	Conditio	าก				Water C					
Recovery	y Rate		. <u></u>			Recove	rγ Rate					Recover	ry Rate			·	·
	Gal	Temp	Ec	рΗ	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pH	Turb.
	5ta			,			<del></del>										
·	10		1224	V US	clear												
	20		1217										<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		<b>,</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			1190														
1443	<u>50</u>	20,0	1919	5, W	class	<b></b>		1							,,		
1450.	45	en		مسدار و ال	Chesta			<del>                                     </del>									
1 Sty		1 EM				<b></b>	<u> </u>	<del> </del>		T							
		<u> </u>		ļ													
SAME	PLE REC	CORD	PUI	RGE REC	ORD	AAZ	APLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	APLE RE	CORD	PL	JRGE REC	
			┼──	IPUMP		ID			ļ	PUMF	>	ID				PUMI	
		V-39 Z/2	1 (	BAILE		TIME	<u> </u>			BAILE	R	TIME				BAIL	·
	BTEX		PIOT	GRAP		1	BTEX	8020		GRAF	)			8020		GRA	
	MTBE		<del> </del>	HC O		1	МТВЕ	8020	<del>                                     </del>	нс о	DOR		MTB	E 8020	<u> </u>		DOR
		8015-M	-		SHEEN		TVPH	8015-M	1	NAPI	SHEEN	i	TVPH	BO15-M			H SHEE!
		3015-M			LAYER		TEPH	8015-M		NAPI	LAYER		TEPH	8015-M		i	H LAYE
		418.1	MA	INTEN		<del> </del>	TRPH	418.1	M	VINTEN	ANCE		TRP	4418.1	М	AINTEN	
	D.O.		+	NEW	·	<del> </del>		(mg/L)	1	NEW	MWS	1	D.O.	(mg/L)			MWS
	0.0.1	unAiri	-		LOCK	<del>                                     </del>	-		<del> </del>	NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK
-		·····				1	-		+								·····
<b> </b>	<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>	110.0	TOINE		<del> </del>			1		1					
			W	VAC	TEVUL		nents:		<u>†</u>			Comn	nents:				
Comme	-				-0 xl							80%	a Rei	herse	- =		
80 %	o Ke	cher	K =	30.	<i>1</i>	80%	O REC	charz SAMI	<u>- ب</u>			Ton	1) 65	herge AMPU	= =		

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha Haalytist		
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHOD:_	FedEx_	
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY:		E 2 0	F 8
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY:	rivin vivinor		

# KMEP, L.I. GROUNDWATER MONITORING I DGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

KMEP Norwalk

DATE: 2/19/08 -2/20/08

OWNER/CONTACT:

Steve Osborn - KMEP

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)

PERSONNEL:

Publo Cortex

Otr: (1<sup>st)</sup> 2<sup>nd</sup>

3rd 4th 2/20

				117			- / / /	Ţ	.مر اسم	Ł	Ţ,	Well Nur	nber		PZ-	aren aren	
Vell Nun				(P-1		Well Nur			EXP			Well Dia			e e e	_3	<del></del>
Vell Dia			· ·	4		Well Dia						Well Cor					
Vell Cor					1	Well Cor						Depth to					
epth to	NAPH				1	Depth to						Depth to			24.	(3 V	
epth to			51	. 63		Depth to					9	NAPH T			- X. 10	4° E	
JAPH TI	nicknes	ss				NAPH T					1	Total W			39.	2, 07	
otal We	ell Dept	th	12	8.50		Total W		th				Gals Per			<u> </u>		
Gals Per	Foot					Gals Per						Well Ca		,	29		
Well Cas	sing Vo	d.	51.25	5 x 3 = 1	154	Well Ca						Gallons			30		<del></del>
Gallons	Purged		154			Gallons	Purged					Water C					
Water C	onditio	n				Water C	Conditio	n									
Recover	y Rate					Recove	ry Rate				,	Recover			I	На	Turb
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рΗ	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time		Temp	Ec	hu	1013
1505	Sta	rt-				1540	154	En	d			739	500			5°	1.
1509		20,1	1151	8.20	clear							747			3,36		
1512	40	206	1154							i		758			3,69		
1518			1164									816		1 3	3,96	8.70	1 clea
			1169			ļ —						<i>६</i> १५	en	<u> </u>			<del> </del>
15 28			1166												ļ		<b>-</b>
			1169											<u> </u>	ļ		-
			1165									<u> </u>		<u> </u>		05.055	CORD
	PLE RE		PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	PLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAM	IPLE RE		PU	RGE REC	
ID		P-1	+	PUMP		ID	T			PUMP	)	1D	PZ			PUMP	
TIME			20/08	BAILE	R	TIME				BAILE	R	TIME				BAILE	
	11	8020	10108	GRAP		<del>                                     </del>	BTEX	8020		GRAP	)		. 1	8020		GRAF	
	1	8020		нс о	DOR	1	МТВЕ	8020		HC 0	DOR		·	8020		HC O	
<del></del>	1	8015-M			SHEEN	1	TVPH	8015-M	-	NAPH	SHEEN	ł		8015-M		!	SHE
ļ	1	8015-M	+	1	LAYER	. 1	TEPH	B015-M	1	NAPI	LAYER			8015-M		1	LAY
		418.1	<del> </del> м/	AINTENA		<del> </del>	TRPH	418.1	M	VINTEN	ANCE		TRPH	418.1	M/	UNTEN	
<b></b>		(mg/L)	+	NEW		1	D.O.	(mg/L)		NEW	MWS		D.O.	(mg/L)		1	MWS
		4111PH (m)			LOCK	_	+			NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK
<u> </u>	1					1	+	<u></u>									
	-		+	1/40	-TRUCK	-	+		+	1						VAC	- TRUC
	<u> </u>		1 4	¥/¥-	-1600		nents:					x -	nents:				
Comm				i hard	a()			. 4				80%	o Rec	herse		27.	62
1807	<u>10 Ke</u>	cher	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u>~ =</u> =		<u></u>	Dn	u esi	GMPL	e =	24.6	9 [
80 % Recharge = 67.00 80% DTW @ SHMPLE = 51.42 DTW							~ **										

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha Analytico	
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHO	D: FedEx
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY:	Anoi Warner	PAGE <u>3</u> OF <u>8</u>
SAMINI ELO COLLEGI. LO ST. LE		

# KMEP, L.I. GROUNDWATER MONITORING . OGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION: OWNER/CONTACT:

KMEP Norwalk Steve Ochorn - KALEP DATE: 2/20/08

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)  $2^{nd}$ 

PERSONNEL:

Pahlo Carter

Otry (1st)

 $3_{\mathsf{tq}}$ 

Well Nu	mber		Garly	)-0.		Well Nu	mber		Call	11-0-		Well Nu			Call (	<u> </u>	1-3
Well Dia	meter		فسإ			Well Dia	meter		أسا			Well Dia					
Well Co	ndition					Well Co	ndition				1	Well Co					
Depth to	o NAPH			,		Depth to	o NAPI	1				Depth to	NAPI	1			
Depth to	o Water	,	77	. 25		Depth t	o Water	r	2.3	, 39		Depth to	) Wate	r	2.3	10	
VAPH T	hicknes	is	Sim. II			NAPH T	hicknes	55				NAPH T					
Total W	ell Dep	th	49	13		Total W	ell Dep	th	49	25		Total W	ell Dep	th	us.	. 20	
Gals Pe	r Foot			<u> </u>		Gals Pe	r Foot					Gals Per	Foot				
Well Ca	<del></del>	ıl.	UU	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	ol.	52	<u>, (3</u>	)	Well Ca	sing V	ol.	(Ald	(3)	į.
Gallons	Purged		الإدا			Gallons	Purged					Gallons	Purgeo	1	المسالة المناف		
Water (	Conditio	n	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			Water (	Conditio	ın				Water 0	Conditio	วก			
Recove	ry Rate					Recove	rγ Rate					Recove	ry Rate				
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рΗ	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.
844	Star					930	Ca lan	art				IOU	Str				
0 - · ·	10		2,99	\$ ov	Cheer	935	10	14.8	3.35	8.07	cheen	1023	10	20.0	2.35	8.20	St. Charles
256	20		3,00				20	19.9	3,09		Clean		24	20,5	2,9	8.11	Close
<u>х эг</u> 10 и	30	1	3.06		1	مثني دار شيخ		14.4	2.99			-1046	30	20.4	2.53	8-14	Clou
914	امدين	en.	15	0.012	( ) Season	C( 50	40	19,5				1095		20.6	2.55	8.07	Clou
1 2 -	-1-4	0.00				ci 56	50		3.19					En	y A.		
				ļ		1000		j	Į,								
			1				-, -,										1
SAN	IPLE REC	ORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	APLE REC	CORD	PUI	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	IPLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD
ID	GMW	-0 -1	<del>                                     </del>	PUMP		ΙD	amv	V-0-2		PUMP		1D	GMY	V-0-3		PUMP	
TIME	172		1	BAILE	R	TIME				BAILE	R	TIME	16	<del>{</del> 5		BAILE	<u> </u>
	BTEX		1	GRAP		<del>                                     </del>	BTEX	8020		GRAP			BTEX	8020		GRAP	
<b></b> -	МТВЕ	8020	1	нс от	OOR	1	MTBE	8020	<u> </u>	HC O	OOR		MTBE	8020		HC O	
	TVPH	B015-M	<del> </del>	NAPH	SHEEN	1	TVPH	B015-M		NAPH	SHEEN		TVPH	8015-M			SHEE
<u> </u>	TEPH 8	1015-M	-	NAPH	LAYER	<u> </u>	TEPH E	3015-M	<b>†</b>	NAPH	LAYER		TEPH	8015-M			LAYE
	TRPH	418.1	MA	INTENA	NCE	<b></b>	TRPH	418.1	MA	INTEN	NCE		TRPH	418.1	MA	VINTEN/	
	D.O. (		1	NEW	MWS	<u> </u>	D.O. (	mg/L)	1	NEW	MWS		D.O.	(mg/L)			MWS
<b></b>			<del> </del>	NEW	LOCK	<del>                                     </del>				NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK
	<del> </del>			1		1											
-	1			VAZ	KNCK-	1	1		1	VAC	TRUCK	-			V	VAC	TRUC
Comm	ents:			14.4.	Same and	Comm	ents:					Comm					
800	To Pa	hor	e =	31.1	,3	80%	o Par	harg		28.5	56	80%	Rec	herge		27.5	2
727	A P	CALADO	OLE:	- 70	75	DITM	/ R .	SAMI	VF =	23.	34	DTM	1 CS/	FIMPU	E =	23.15	
1019	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	CALC L. P. L.		- 600 600	• 6												

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha Analytical	
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHOD: Feder	
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: _	tingic Weiner PAGE 4	OF <u> </u>

# KMEP, L.r. GROUNDWATER MONITORING . OGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION: OWNER/CONTACT:

KMEP Normalk Stew Osborn - KMEP DATE: 2/20/08

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)  $2^{nd}$ 

PERSONNEL:

Pablo Cortez

Otr (1st)

 $3^{rd}$ 

Well Nu	mber	T,	GAMA	1 - 53 -	- Eld F	Well Nu	mber		EXY	> -5	,	Well Nur	nber		EN/CEA	) - 2	
Well Dia			<u>Languaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguaguag</u>			Well Dia	meter		Ч			Well Dia	meter		<u>.                                    </u>	1	
Well Co			1			Well Co	ndition		<u></u>		1	Well Co					
Depth t	,					Depth to	NAPH	i			1	Depth to		!			
Depth t			ZU.	VU.	1	Depth to			us	90		Depth to	Water		27.	21_	
NAPH T			2006 8	0 1		NAPH T	hicknes	ss		<u></u>		NAPH T	nicknes	s			
Total W			1163	,83		Total W	ell Dep	th	12	0,00	· 1	Total W	ell Dept	th	yq,	85	
Gals Pe		'''	N/M	g: &		Gals Per			4 25			Gals Per	Foot				
Well Ca		ı		<del>, (3</del>	$\leftarrow \vdash$	Well Ca	sing Vo	ol.	145	(3	)	Well Ca	sing Vo	ıL	45	(3)	
Gallons	<u> </u>		75			Gallons			150	`		Gallons	Purged		45		
Water (			- 5	<i>y</i>		Water 0			F	·		Water C	Conditio	in			
Recove		.,				Recove						Recove	ry Rate				
	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	На	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рΗ	Turb.
Time				P.,				art				1342	Strw	t			
MIS	Sta		7 . 300	i e		1250	37	200	2 15 5 - 5	S 44	Claran	1347		26.2	3,44	7.90	chan
1125	10	19.6	<u> </u>	8-16	DONR	1200	60	20.0	143V	5- 1	Clean	1352	<del></del>	20.9	3,49	8,00	Clean
1134	20	11.1	12.55	S- 31	Jan A	1304 1300		200	1199	8.07	Clean	1354	30	263	3.47	8,00	ctum
1139	30	19.6	2.47	8.21	Closedo	,13eG	Barre de				clear				3,48		
1145			2,27	8.21	Chount	1315 1316	100 120				clessa			En	TO NO.		
114ch	50	En	4	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1321		20.0									
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>		1324			1.0	9.88.5	Court Court						
	/PLE REC	2000	DU	RGE REC	OBD	90 1	IPLE RE		N PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	IPLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD
<u> </u>				PUMP		ID		P-5	1	PUMP		1D	WC	W-3		PUMP	
ID TIME		-0-14	<u> </u>	BAILE		TIME				BAILE	R	TIME		121/08	4	BAILE	Ŗ
TIME		2000	<u> </u>	GRAP		111112	163	8020	╂	GRAP		<del>                                     </del>		8020		GRAP	
	BTEX		<u> </u>	HC OI				8020		HC O	DOR		МТВЕ	8020		HC O	DOR
	MTBE				SHEEN		1	8015-M		NAPH	SHEEN	<del></del>	TVPH	8015-M		NAPH	SHEEN
	1	8015-M	<u> </u>		LAYER	<u> </u>	1	BQ15-M		NAPI	LAYER		TEPH	8015-M		NAPH	LAYER
		3015-M	<del></del>				<u> </u>	418.1	MA	AINTEN	<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>	TRPH	418.1	M/	VINTEN	ANCE
<u> </u>	1	418.1	I MA	INTEN		-		(mg/L)	+		MWS	1	D.O.	(mg/L)		NEW	MWS
ļ	D.O.	(mg/L)			LOCK	-	15.0.	11118121			LOCK		+			NEW	LOCK
	<del>-</del>			INEAA	LUCK		<u> </u>			-		1	1	<del> </del>			
	<u> </u>		<del></del>			-	<del> </del>	<del></del>	+	VÁ	.Truck				1	VAC	TRUCK
				VAL	Truck		l nents:		W	872	1 2000		nents:			<u>, i , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
1	nents:			ابعر ناحد	1º 4 F			. /		60	72	1000	a Ron	herge		31.7	4
80	To Re	cher	<u> </u>	-24.	84	1807	o Kec	hars	<u> </u>	45,	1.8	DA	100	AMPU	<del>-</del>	27.	i 2
	we				45	UIV	v ez	SAMI	rue =	- 6	16°C5	1	, <u> </u>	++	<del></del>	* k	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a	abler	ati =	205	>-/													

ANALYTICAL	LABORATORY	1: Alpha Analytial			
DATE SENT	2/22/0K	DELIVERY METH	HOD: <u>Fedex</u>		<i>(</i> )
SAMPLES CO	I I FCTED BY:	Angic Wagner / Publo Cortez	PAGE 5	OF .	<u> </u>

# KMEP, L.i. GROUNDWATER MONITORING . JGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

KMEP Normalk Stere Osborn - KMEP DATE: 2/20/08 - 2/21/08 SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)

OWNER/CONTACT: PERSONNEL:

Pablo Cartez

Otr: 1st 2nd 3rd

 $4^{th}$ 

		The state of the s	~ 1
-m 1	en 1		4/71
4120	4/20		1 5-1
120	100		

				20			720				Υ.	A		1		100%	<del></del>
Well Nu	mber		WCh	J- 13	, <u>'</u>	Well Nu	nber		لسا شا	<u>~}</u>	· '	Well Nur			EXP		
Well Dia	meter		l	,	ľ	Well Dia	meter		ļ.	<u> </u>		Well Dia			4		
Well Co	ndition	·		<u> </u>		Well Co	ndition					Well Cor					
Depth to	NAPI-	(				Depth to	NAPH	i				Depth to					
Depth to			78	.80	j	Depth to	Water		27	, G C		Depth to			<u>50.</u>	.70	
NAPH T			gpue 40			NAPH Т	hicknes	ss				NAPH T					
Total W	ell Dep	th	G1.,9	50		Total W	ell Dep	th	51.6	, C)	ŧ	Total W		th	123	<u> 45</u>	~
Gals Per			32.77			Gals Per	Foot					Gals Per				<del></del>	
Well Ca		ol.	65	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	ī.	40	(3)	·	Well Ca			147		
Gallons	Purgeo	]	65			Galions	Purged		46			Gallons			150	)	
Water C	<del></del>					Water 0	onditio	ın				Water C				<u> </u>	
Recove	ry Rate					Recove	y Rate					Recover	γ Rate				
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рΗ	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.
1418	Sto	-t				1513	Sto	V-4				752	Stru				
1427	10	104 5	201	\$27	chouse		10	20.3	3,74	8.24	51.	800	20	19.4	904		
1432	20	1 100	7 16	Q. (7	Sh	1528	20	20,0	3.33	8,13	St. claredy	807	69	19.9	877	8.26	7
1437	30	70.2	3 100	(C- 3/)	Elevel	1537	30	201	3.28	8-11	- (suel	814	90	20,3	877	8.23	7
1441		30 G	7 CI	C (C	Close	15.52	40	19.8	3,24	8,14	Cloud	1821	120		4	8.22	~
1446	50	48 4	7 66	8.10	clear	1559	46	Eu	ol			827	150		873	8,21	عصات
1450			2.58									827	150	En	L_		-
1452			1.00							ļ				<u> </u>			<u> </u>
	APLE RE		1	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	IPLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	IPLE RE		PU	RGE REC	
ID	Luci	V-13	<del> </del>	PUMP		ΙD	NO	W -7		PUMP		1D	E	(P-3		PUMP	
TIME		2/2010		BAILE	R	TIME		2/21/0	2/4	BAILE	R	TIME				BAILE	
		8020	1	GRAP				8020	1	GRAP				8020		GRAP	
ļ	MTBE	8020		нс о	DOR		MTBE	8020		HC O			1	8020		HC 0	
	TVPH	8015-M	+	NAPH	SHEEN	İ	TVPH	8015-M		NAPF	SHEEN			8015-M			SHEE
	TEPH	8015-M	<del> </del>	NAPH	LAYER		TEPH	8015-M		i	LAYER			8015-M	<u> </u>	1	LAYE
	TRPH	418.1	MA	UNTEN	ANCE	1	TRPH	418.1	M	AINTEN	ANCE			418.1		AINTEN	
	D.O.	(mg/L)		NEW	MWS		D.O.	(mg/L)		NEW	MWS		D.O.	(mg/L)			MWS
	1			NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK
	<del>                                     </del>		1	1		1	1	<u>,,,, -i</u>							<del></del>	144	- 2 × 6
<b> </b>	1		1	VAC	TRUCK		1	<u></u>	1	VAC	TRUCK					VAL	TRUCK
Comn	nents:	<u> </u>				Comn							nents:				
1		ahar	x =	39.	94	80%	o Res	charg	=	32.	49	80%	& Rec	hers		<u>65.3</u>	<u>5</u>
200	A P	م بهرور ان العدادي	OUE:	= 58	.75	DTV	10	SAMI	PLE =	27.	72	DID	ves/	ampl	E =	50.6	-2
120	78 Line	4744 L.P.		- A. V.		1				·····							

ANALYTICAL	LABORATORY	: Alpha A	nalytich		4 800	<u></u>	
DATE SENT:	2/22/08	DEL	IVERY METHOD				E7
	LLECTED BY:		P/	AGE_	<u> </u>	_OF _	<u> </u>

# KMEP, L.r. GROUNDWATER MONITORING | OGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

PERSONNEL:

KMEP Norwalk OWNER/CONTACT: Steve Osborn - KMEP

DATE: 2-/21/08 SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below)

Ote: 1st Palolo Cortez

2<sup>nd</sup> 3<sup>rd</sup>

Vell Nu	mber		Mw -	<f-1< th=""><th><u> </u></th><th>Well Nu</th><th>mber</th><th></th><th>CIAN</th><th>w - [</th><th></th><th>Well Nur</th><th>nber</th><th></th><th><u> </u></th><th></th><th></th></f-1<>	<u> </u>	Well Nu	mber		CIAN	w - [		Well Nur	nber		<u> </u>		
Well Dia			t}	.1 t		Well Dia	meter		i.		- 1	Well Dia			Line		
Well Co					<del> </del> ,	Well Co	ndition					Well Cor					7.00
Depth to		<del>,                                    </del>				Depth to	o NAPH	<del>,                                    </del>				Depth to	NAP	{			
Depth to			30	77		Depth t	o Water	<del>-                                    </del>	25.	20		Depth to	Wate	r	25	5.16	
	hicknes		.,) (.,	g Various (Marily)		NAPH T	hicknes	ss				NAPH T	hickne	ss			
Total W			46.	< n		Total W	ell Dep	th	uc.	60		Total W	ell Dep	th	37	90	
Gals Pe		•••	**(U/ 5	70		Gals Pe	r Foot			<u></u>		Gals Per	Foot				
Well Ca		N.	32	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	<del>л.</del>	W C	(3	)	Well Ca	sing Vo	oj.	6	(3)	
Gallons				<u> </u>		Gallons						Gallons	Purgeo		8		
Water (			32			Water (	Conditio	n	<u> </u>			Water C	onditio	on i			
Recove						Recove	ry Rate					Recover	γ Rate				
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Еc	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb
		ļ <u>.</u>	£.C	Pii	1010.			guar.				<i>ે</i> ધર્	Ster	1			
848	Steve		* **	10		910	Stew	21,8	4 2 22 1	Q- 32	ctear	C142	2	<del></del>	492	8,30	clou
851	10		1431			915		A 130	1141	0000	<u> </u>	945	(	<del> </del>	1012		7
855	20		1486					ZZ = /	1182	50 50	CIDELN	er er to		172		3.07	1
400	30		1498	8.16			30	22.7	1.050	1 1 1 C	clear	CIUL	(e	27 /2	1060		1
403.	32	End				9 32	<del> </del>	22.6		2:12	CARLARAS	948	8	En	7		1333 532
			ļ			936	50	Ene	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	1.16		- C			
							<u> </u>	ļ		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>		-	1		1
					000		APLE RE	COBD	PU	RGE REC	ORD	SAN	IPLE RE	CORD	PU	RGE REC	ORD
<u> </u>	APLE RE	CORD	PUI	RGE REC		<u>]</u>	·		10	PUMP		l iD	02	-10		PUMP	)
ID		<u>-SF-4</u>		PUMP		ID	GMY	V -1		BAILE		TIME	1 2	-10		BAILE	R
TIME				BAILE		TIME		0000		GRAP			BTEX	8020		GRAP	)
	BTEX			GRAP				8020		HC O		-	мтв	8020	-	HC O	DOR
		8020		HC 01		ļ	1	8020			SHEEN			8015-M		NAPH	SHEE
		8015-M			SHEEN			8015-M		1	LAYER		1	8015-M		NAPH	LAY
		8015-M	-		LAYER	<u> </u>		BO15-M	ļ	INAPP VINTEN.		-		418.1	M	AINTEN.	
	TRPH	418.1	MA	INTENA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		418.1	M/		MWS	-		(mg/L)	-		MWS
	D.O.	(mg/L)		NEW		1	D.O.	(mg/L)			LOCK		10.0.	4. 4. (B) and		NEW	LOCK
				NEW	LOCK					MEAA	LUCK		<del> </del>			-	
						<u> </u>							-		+ ,,	1/20	TRUC
			<b>V</b>	VAC	revok	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		84	VAC	TRUCK	Comm	onto:		<u>v</u>	1*/	1 10-0
1	nents:						nents:					1		1		77 /	10
80	To Re	cher	<u> </u>	33.	48	80%	o Rec	charz SAMI	<u>= ب</u>	30.0	<u>)8</u>	107	o Kec	herse	_ =	41.0	<u> </u>
1	NP	SH-M2	UE:	= 30,	13	DTV	v e	SAMI	UE =	25	. 53	DIN	1 6.2	AMPL	<del>e</del> =	ph. 20	CC

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha Analytical		
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHOD		
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: P	lopo Conter PA	\GEO	)F <u> </u>

# KMEP, L.1. GROUNDWATER MONITORING 1 OGRAMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LOCATION:

KMEP Norwalk

DATE: 2/21/08

OWNER/CONTACT: PERSONNEL:

Steve Osborn - KMEP Publo Correr

SAMPLING EVENT: (Circle Below) Otr: (1st

 $2^{nd}$ 

Vell Nut	mber		KAW-	5£-1	ľ	Well Nu	nber		EX	P - 1	~	Well Nut			EXP	-2	
Vell Dia	meter		lo			Well Dia	meter		4			Well Dia	meter				
Vell Cor	ndition					Well Co	ndition				l l	Well Cor					
	NAPH		····			Depth to	NAPH					Depth to					
	Water		7.6	. 50		Depth to	Water		-51.	2/4		Depth to	Water				
	hicknes			es La		NAPH T	hicknes	ss				NAPH T					
	ell Dept		50,	<i>(C.</i>		Total W	ell Dept	th	128	, ac		Total W	ell Dep	th			
ials Per			700	W.,		Gals Per	Foot	<del>-</del>				Gals Per	Foot				
	sing Va	il.	GZ	(3)		Well Ca	sing Vo	ī.	15	<b>3</b> (3	.)	Well Ca	sing Vo	L I			
	Purged		90			Gallons	Purged		159			Gallons					
	onditio		- J C".		<u>`</u>	Water C	onditio	n		<u> </u>		Water C	Conditio	n			
	y Rate					Recove	y Rate					Recover	y Rate				-
Time		Temp	Ec	На	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	На	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb
1000				· ·		1053	Sta	4				1135	155	En	À.		
		<u> </u>	1611	Con e a	gi.,		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	20.4	1756	8.28	Clean						
007	3.0	22.0	1662	S all	Cloudy	11.02	40	20,3					ķ				
1017							60		1231				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
025	60	43.5	1643	x_0 /	Crem		80	20,2	1226.	513	Class	1					
035		10.1	650	8.01	CREAR	1121		20,8									
to Ho	90	Eu				1126		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12.11	-	E .	1					
					ļ	1132		20,4	1198	. <del>, </del>	CLRON			Ţ,			
SAN	IPLE REC	ORD	PUF	I RGE REC	ORD		IPLE REC			RGE REC			IPLE RE	CORD	PL	RGE RE	
ID	<del></del>		-	PUMP		ID.	Ev	P-2	<u> </u>	PUMP		1D				PUM	) 
TIME	MWZ	3F-1	1	BAILE	<del></del>	TIME	2270	Care	-	BAILE	R	TIME				BAIL	
111411	BTEX	8020	<u> </u>	GRAP		<u> </u>	BTEX	8020	<del> </del>	GRAP			BTEX	8020		GRA	
······································	<u> </u>	8020		HC O		<u> </u>	MTBE	8020	┪	HC O	DOR		MTBE	8020			DOR
		8015-M			SHEEN	<b>_</b>	TVPH	B015-M	<del>                                     </del>	NAPH	SHEEN	Į.	TVPH	8015-M			+ SHE
		3015-M			LAYER			3015-M	<del> </del>	NAPH	LAYER	1	TEPH	8015-M			I LAY
	1	418.1	MA	INTENA		<del>                                     </del>		418.1	MA	AINTEN	ANCE		TRPH	418.1	M	AINTEN	
	1	mg/L)		NEW		1	1	mg/L)	<u> </u>	NEW	MWS		D.O.	(mg/L)			MWS
			-		LOCK	-	1		<b>†</b>	NEW	LOCK					NEW	LOCK
	1		-	1		1	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>	1							
	-		1.7	1147-	TRUCK	1	+		1	VAC	TRUCK						
Comm	ents:		N N	1440	12-12-6	Comm	ents:						rents:				
<b>.</b>				2.2	72	•		charg	, <u>=</u>	66.	79	80%	Rec	hers			
80	O Re	Crawy	<u> </u>	<i></i>	* 12	Luna Puna	T REC	SAMI	<u></u>	ج <sup>س</sup> ة	i.i.i	00	) es	TMPL	E =		
DI	N G	SAMI	OLE:		1 2 2	1011		JF44-11	<del>~~</del>			1					

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:	Alpha tashitied	
DATE SENT: 2/22/08	DELIVERY METHOD: Fed Ex	
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: /	Pablo Cortez PAGE 8	OF <u> </u>

			Sample	om N	State?
Billing Information:		Alpha Analytical, Inc.	AZ	-	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Kinder Monagen Energy Party		255 Glendale Avenue, Suite 21	QI	OR OTHER	rage #
Address 1100 Town and Chirty Otty, State, Zip Quayle, CH		Sparks, Nevada 89431-5778 Phone (775) 355-1044 Fax (775) 355-0406	(80) Analys	Analyses Required	10087
Phone Number Fax			723	14	Required QC Level?
Client Name	KNFD - NORWACK		100	/57/	/II III II II I
Address A A C I D	EMail Address		781	28)	A1 111 11 1
CIV, Stay, Tip	Phone # 714 - 336   714   714	4)379-3375	n/o		epp/epf? YESNO
\$ 5	Report Altention Chap e 4		hoHd so		Global ID #
Sampled See Key			7/4		HEWIAHNS
	GMW-0-16	N No 8 VOA X	×		And the state of t
h. 8/07/_	GMW-36	B VOA X	×		The state of the s
1300	11W-8	S YOR X	×		the state of the s
1325	0 410	X X0X T	×		A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
1415	CHW-37	-	>		
יה אלו	EXP-1	V 4101 8	<		Account to the second s
	41-0-MW6	<b>X</b>	×		ALALIA (MATERIAL CONTRACTOR)
	P2-5	×	×	- Annual Million	The state of the s
000/	EXP-5	×	×		A TOTAL CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY
(630	C. 1. W. O. 3.	×	×	MAYAY P	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
1645	6.WW-0-2		×		
TIED	C 44W -0 -1	×	X		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
1720	dwin .		>		

			-	
	THE PARTY OF THE P	Company	Date	IIIIe
Cienatis	Print Name	Live - Li		•
Ainjeinio		00000	2/20/08 /7:03	6.7
Seling ished by	Ancii Wapher	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		With the second
XX WALL		00000	2/20/08 19:00	(3:61
Darained by	216/2 Conto	ンからの大	20 7.00	1
Tarana III	There can be	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	101	K
		く匠のが	4210Y 17:30	
Kelinquished by	(200 Grant	And the state of t		
Barrelind by	1500 6701 2173 016	And the state of t		- Land, and Address of the Control o
Neverton of FEATON / FLK 65197	- 1	The state of the s	***	
Relinouished by		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	L. C.	The state of the s
THE MARKET LANGUAGE AND THE PROPERTY AND	THE PERSON AND THE PE			
Received by		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO		
		D.Brass		p.plastic OT-Other
A CANADA THE RESIDENCE AND A CANADA THE RESIDENC	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	V-Voa S-Soil Jar C-Ordo I-Teulai		;

××

 $\times | \times$ 

 $\times \times$ 

205-1 205-2

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

.....

	- Appropried State of the Assessment Street, which is a second street, and the second stree		Sample	Samples Collected From Which State?	n Which Sta	fe?
Billing Information:	The state of the s	Alpha Analytical, Inc. 255 Glandale Avenue, Suite 21	AZ ID	OR OTHER	WA H	Page # of
0 0	(3)		1	Analyses Required	pa	10087
Phone Number Fax		Job #	h	V Si		Required QC Level?
Address	EMail Address		<u> </u>	(A)		1 11 111 17
City, State, Zip	Phone # 22	Phone # 723 74 - 33 75	-	J;	aa / / eo	EDD/EDF? YESNO
Cypress (A Colice Use Samped by Colice Use Samped b	The state of the s		Ho	/ //	Glob	Global ID #
			7.J.			HEMAHKS
	5-20	N No 8 VOA	XXX			Alati Comment
25 J. (8)	- 35 - 1 W	2	XXX			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
250	1 2 1 NO	2 2	XXX			
	アンタイン	2 2	XXX			600 A 100 A
23/	[ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	2 2	XXX			i de la companya de l
52		2 2	XXX			
	Exp.3	2	XXX			Local district of the second s
5.7.	GMW-1	N No	X X X			and the state of t
V 2:0	W. SF - H	2 22	XXX			
ł	Trip Blank	N. 3 JOA	X X X			and the state of t
	A CARRY AND A CARR		5 7			A PART OF THE PART
SNOITOHOUS INCIDING						
AUDITIONAL INSTITUCTIONS:	A THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO			The state of the s		
					Date	Time

		Company	5000	
	Print Name		•	
Signature			00:01 37:00	ବ୍ୟ ପ୍ର
Relinquished by	Pablo Cortez		W / 1 - W / CW	
LAR AR				
Received by FEDEX Air 13:11 No. 86231059 9936	No. 86231059 9936	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
				The second secon
Relinquished by		The state of the s		
The state of the s				
Received by	And the second s	THE PROPERTY AND PARTY AND		
The state of the s				The state of the s
Relinquished by	A SAME AND ADMINISTRATION AND PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AN	The state of the s		
A PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS O				
Received by	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	į .		D Disetio
COCO NA NATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY O	OT - Other	**; L-Liter V-Voa S-Soil Jar O-Orbo I-Tediar b-blass		

NOTE: Samiles are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense. The report for the analysis

License # 673912

1281 Brea Canyon Road • Brea, CA 92821 Mail Address: P.O. Box 760 • Yorba Linda, CA 92885-0760 (714) 990-6855 • FAX (714) 990-4862 DT 107050

JOB DATE

02 / 20 / 08

	Su M Tu (W) Th F Sa									
COMPANY SOLD TO	ORDER DATE ORDER TIME P.O. NUMBER									
BELSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	/ / / 150134									
ORDERED BY	JOB SITE									
LARRY/BRIAN  JOB SITE CONTACT	Kinder Morgan									
Secor	15306 Norwalk Blvd.									
	Norwalk									
DRIVER HELPER	TRUCK NO. TRAILER NO. TRUCK NO. START TIME									
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED										
THERE AT: 7:00 a.m. Fluid from wells - /	Air Assist Required									
Off Load All Fluid	on Site - Day 2 of 2 onsite									
AAZNON-HAZ TO On Site OFF LOAD ON	SITE: NO 70 BBL) 160/BBLX									
ESTIMATED WELLS: ± 5 WELL TRUCK YES NO										
EQUIPMENT NEEDED: 30 STINGERS	AIR ASSIST REQUIRED: ŽŽYES ☐ NO									
FEET OF EXTRA	A HOSE BIO-SLURP: YES NOXX									
DRIVER'S TIME REPORT										
DATE YARD JOB JOB / DEPART ARRIVE DEPART	DUMP SITE DUMP SITE YARD LUNCH TOTAL HOURS ARRIVE ARRIVE									
02/20/08 5:30 6:40 4:30 )	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX									
WORK PERFORMED AM AM VA										
MANIFEST #: # OF GALLONS:	#OF #OF #OF TANKS: \$\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}} \sq\									
AIR ASSIST LINE INSTALLED TODAY: YES NO AIR ASSIST USED: YES NO SOLIDS/SILT%										
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USED (HOSES, FITTINGS, STINGERS): WATER 5 A MALE JOGO DE DICATE										
stinsens to wary uses	Air ASSIST FOR WELL									
AND OFF LOAD ON SITE										
	·									
STINGERS USED 50 FT										
DRIVER SIGNATURE TRUCK NUMBER	R CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE									

License # 673912

1281 Brea Canyon Road • Brea, CA 92821 Mail Address: P.O. Box 760 • Yorba Linda, CA 92885-0760 (714) 990-6855 • FAX (714) 990-4862 DT 107097

JOB DATE

02 / 21 / 08

	Su M Tu W Th F Sa
COMPANY SOLD TO	ORDER DATE ORDER TIME P.O. NUMBER
BELSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	/ / 150134
ORDERED BY	JOB SITE
LARRY/BRIAN	Kinder Morgan
JOB SITE CONTACT Secor	15306 Norwalk Blvd.
	Norwalk
DRIVER  HELPER  ***********************************	TRUCK NO. TRAILER NO. TRUCK NO. START TIME
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED	
THERE AT: TAN Fluid from wells - Air	Assist Ramirar
11 ( ) Section 12 de la constante de la consta	5 Suproperties 6 Nove that the tark the
Off Load All Fluid on	Site
MAZNON-HAZ TO On Site OFF LOAD ON SITE	E: TYPES NO 70 BBL / 160/BBLX
ESTIMATED WELLS: +5	WELL TRUCK XXX YES NO
EQUIDMENT NEEDED.	
STINGERS 30 STINGERS	AIR ASSIST REQUIRED: 💥 YES 🗌 NO
FEET OF EXTRA HO	OSE BIO-SLURP: YES NOXX
DRIVER'ST	TIME REPORT
DATE YARD JOB JOB DEPART ARRIVE DEPART XXX	UMP SITE DUMP SITE YARD LUNCH TOTAL HOURS ARRIVE
WORK PERFORMED # OF # O	
	ELLS: DRUMS: TANKS:
AIR ASSIST LINE INSTALLED TODAY: YES NO AI	IR ASSIST USED: X YES NO SOLIDS/SILT%
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USED (HOSES, FITTINGS, STINGERS):	Atta SAMACE 306
DEDICATE STUBBLES to 1 WE	en B perse fundances
with Air Assist OFF L	en 3 perse fue weres
STINGERS USED 50 FT	
	OUNTOWER COMMITTEE
parties,	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE

			PULL /	AMD RE	TAIN THI	S COPY	BEFO	DRE AFFIX	ING TO	THE PACKAGE	i. NO POU	CH MEEDED.	
SAC11	2000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Packages up to 150 lts. FedEx First Overnight Enlegrant business normag alekaryta suech locators. Saunday Delivery NOT svallable.	" To meet locations.	Packages over 150 lbs.	Saturbay Delivery NOT a vallebie.	FedEx X Other Tube		HULD Saturday at Fedex Location Amilian (State of the Fedex Proint) Verrught and Fedex Day to select locations.	N1845 kkg	Credit Card	Exp. Dane iuef	copy this Arical you agree to the line tents to the first into ord fability.  If you require a signeture, the Ck Direct or Indirect.	STA News
		FedEx Standard Overnight Nec knames attenton.* Sandey Dollvery NOT available.	FedEx Express Saver Third business day. Seturday Delivery NOT evaluable.	x 2Day Freight	Second business day "Institute and administration white deferred on Monday unless SATURDAY Delivery is selected	al. Box Box edex Sourdy Pak.	incipate Fedex address in Section 2.	HOLD Weekday  The Feder Continue for Feder Continue for Feder Fede	Ves Shipperson Dry Ice Shipperson Dry Ice In 1985 and Indianal Ice In Ic	redit Card No. belov Party	Total Declared Value	유종	Indirect Signature Fine cone is available at a relightform a definess mens sign for delivery. Pure againtee
	021.5	/ice		Ĺ		FedEx Pak* Insludes FrdEx Snall Pak FrdEx Large Pak, and FedEx Sturdy Pak	-	Apress	Sinjphratii Contain varigerous grounding last to the Shock of Shipper's Shipper's Shipper's Shipper's Shipper's Deckerston.	Tongerous words fincishing dry inch cannot be altigred in Profile; packed gives  Payment Bill fits: Ener Feelin Acct. No. or C.  Sender  Sender  Can New Sender  And Sender  And Sender  And Sender  And Sender  And Sender	7—5931—7 Total Weight	S billing a linmad to SOOD unless you declara a higher value. See back for details a consiston son the back at this John and in the current Pack. Service Solida, you Residentifial Delityery Signaturre Options.	No Signature    Required   Required   Some as forepears     Required   Some as forepears     Problem may be with a some as forepears     Problem may be with a some as forepears
	Form O'No.	4a Express Package Service FedEx Priority Overnight A Mackage service of the package of the pack	FedEx 2Day Second business lay * The shipments will be defived unless School Bellen and Excellent School Bellen and Excellent School Bellen and School Belle	4b Express Freight Service	Next business day " Fiday ahipments vell be dalwared on Monday unless SATURDAY Delivery is selected." "Call for Confirmation:		6 Special Handling	ATURDAY Delivery  MOT Avnilable for Feder Storant Developers Feder Fret Developer Feder Fret Developers Sever, of Feder Siber Freight	Oues one supplied of the low of t	Dangerous goods (including dry ico 7 Payment Bill ta: 8 Sender 4 Vote Ne, in Section 1 Vote Ne in Section 1 Vote Ne in Section	Construction 1222—9931—7 Total Packages Total Weight	four leability is firmled to \$100 un service conditions on the back.	No Signature Required Package may be left without obtaining a signatura for definery. Rev. Data 1quGs-Pare #158273=6
	1666		7.505	and Assessment assessment of the second of t	Dept/Foer/Subs/Room	95827-1946		1183	**************************************	Dept. Hoor Suite Room	8776-	0366580703	on need
	1059	2344-5369-6	Phone (916) 7305027			75837	-	Phone (800) 293			2P 89431	19900	at fedex.com e your account. Access all the bools you need
:		C.	Phone	2		State CA	200	Phone	*_2		State NV		at fedex.com
	Constitution of the property o	Sender's FedEx Account Number	FRUCIAND	COMPANY ALPHA ANALYTICAL INC	HORN RD STE B	E C	J Reference	To Recipient's AMP: LE CONTROL	Company ALPHA ANALYTICAL INC	GLENDALE AVE ST	Address. To mayors a package but had at a specific Fortibs to common print Fortibs address here. City SFARKS		Schedule a pickup at f Simplify your shipping. Manage your
	Sxoress	1 From Pease pm and press hard. Date 2/22/08	Sender's EDANA	Company AL FIA	Address 9921	ON SACRAMENTO	2 Vous Internal Billing Reference Fist 24 characters will appear on invoice.	3 To Recipient's AMP :	Company ALF	Saliver to P.O. box	Additiess To request a package he held at. City SFARKS		Sch